## 508095011 08/30/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT8142167

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CANDERA JAPAN, INC.	08/29/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAGA FEI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SHIN-YOKOHAMA CHUO BLDG. 2-100-45, SHIN-YOKOHAMA, KOHOKU-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	222-8508

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10585974
Patent Number:	10896542

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124271300

Email: ChicagoUSPTO@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CS2862 RJS/MB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD J. STREIT

SIGNATURE: /Richard J. Streit/

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CS2862 Assignment - Candera Japan Inc#page1.tif

PATENT 508095011 REEL: 064755 FRAME: 0080

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

### ASSIGNOR:

## CANDERA JAPAN, INC.

Pacific Marks Shinjuku Park Side 2F, 4-15-7, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023, Japan

does hereby sell, assign, grant and transfer to

### ASSIGNEE:

## KAGA FEI CO., LTD.

Shin-Yokohama Chuo Bldg. 2-100-45, Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-Ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan 222-8508

entire right, title and interest, in

U.S. Patent No. 10,585,974, issued March 10, 2020; and U.S. Patent No. 10,896,542, issued January 19, 2021

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor	CANDERA JAPAN, INC. BY:	
	Signature	***************************************
	Printed Name: Maki Ikeda	
	Title: Vice President	
	Date: 29th day of August	023

Page 1 of l

PATENT REEL: 064755 FRAME: 0081